BUTTERFLY VALVE, SERIES 21.0
Robust and compact pump isolation valve
Operation under differential pressure possible
1 Plate
2 Plate seal
3 Shaft with pinion gear
4 Piston with rack gear

with ports
DN 63 – 160 (2½" – 6") ISO-F
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
Valve with manual actuator
turning handle: ¼ turn
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
without solenoid valve
without position indicator
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch ISO-F
 63  2 ½ 21036-PE06
 100  4 21040-PE06
 160  6 21044-PE06
ISO-F ISO-K
 63  2 ½ 21036-PE14 –
 100  4 21040-PE14 –
 160  6 21044-PE14 –
 250  10 21048-PE14 21048-QE14
without solenoid valve, with position indicator: 210 . . - . E24
with solenoid valve, with position indicator: 210 . . - . E44 (specify control voltage)
Basic ordering number plus «-X»: -X to be specified
Example: 21044-PE44-X, X = customer-specific valve body
Port 1  DN 63: –
 DN 100: ISO-KF DN 10
 DN 160: ISO-KF DN 10
Port 2  DN 63: ISO-KF DN 16